

INDEPENDENCE STATION ROAD WATER MAIN BREAK

(July 24, 2024 at 3:20 PM) – The water main break on Independence Station Road has been repaired and crews are restoring water to impacted customers.

Impacted streets include:

- Independence Station Road (Kenton County Public Works to the golf course)
- Cody Road
- Juniper Avenue
- Neptune Drive
- Saturn Drive
- Tyler Court
- Shelton Street
- Jam Court
- Meadow Glen Drive
- Highmeadow Lane
- Meadow Breeze
- Liveoak Court
- Meadowcrest Circle
- Broadmeadow Drive
- Flagstone Drive
- Trenton Court
- Cobblestone Boulevard
- Constitution Drive
- Potamic Court
- Harbor Court

Impacted customers may experience cloudiness and discoloration due to air in the lines. We advise using COLD water until it clears up. Water remains SAFE and, at this time, there is no boil water advisory in place.

For more information about NKWD, visit the website at <u>www.nkywater.org</u> or call (859) 578-9898.